HB 2134-1 (LC 2280) 2/8/13 (LHF/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2134

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 15, after the period insert "(1)".

2 In line 17, delete the first "and" and insert a comma.

In line 18, after "languages" insert "and disability status" and delete 4 "medical" and insert "public".

5 After line 20, insert:

6 "(2) The authority shall appoint an advisory committee in accordance 7 with ORS 183.333 composed of persons likely to be affected by the standards 8 and advocates for persons likely to be affected by the standards.".

9 In line 21, delete "February" and insert "June" and after the second 10 comma insert "and every two years thereafter,".

11